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APPENDIX D: LARGE IDENTIFIED SITES AND OFFICES 
 

Site Name Address 
Net 
Capacity 

 60 Albemarle Road 15 
Albemarle House  Albemarle Road 116 
Hill House Beckenham Lane 39 
Sherman House Bromley 34 
The Old Fire Station Bromley Road 14 
Canon Works 24-26 Canon Road 17 
 27-31 Carlton Parade 15 
Walsingham School Chipperfield Road 26 
Former Goods Yard Chislehurst Road 17 
 58-60 Chislehurst Road 10 
 5C-5E Copers Cope Road 28 
 7 Copers Cope Road 12 
Avonstowe Crofton Avenue 10 
Opportunity Site, Bromley Hospital Cromwell Avenue 154 
Land of Junction and Including 1-5 Croxley Green 33 
 404-434 Croydon Road  14 
Beckenham Hospital Croydon Road  33 

 
21-35 & 26-28 Edenbridge 
Close 2 

Ceders Laundry Farnborough Common 23 
Roundabout and Fairview Farnborough Hill 13 
Former Telecon Site Farnborough Way 52 
Land at Builders Yard and Works Forest Close  13 
Aquila Golf Road  120 
 2 Grasmere Road  19 
 18 Hayne Road  11 
Norton House Hayne Road  -18 
 12 Hayne Road  23 
 309 High Street 15 
Gerrard/Leander House 2-6 Homesdale Road 50 
Cosmos House Homesdale Road 52 
South Home Kemnal Road 7 
The Holwood Estate Keston 50 
 52-54 Mays Hill Road 10 
Imperial Works/St John's Church Mill Place 10 
The Groves Estate Oakfield Road  -130 
Former Oakfield Depot Oakfield Road  18 
Former Depot and Adjacent Land Plaistow Lane 20 
Former Mountfield Depot Sandway Road 12 
Orpington Hospital Sevenoaks Road 350 
Goddard Road Shirley Crescent 26 
 10-12 Shortlands Road 10 
Langley Court South Eden Park Road 220 
 18 Station Road 18 
 15 Sundridge Avenue 9 
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 38 The Avenue 13 
1-6 Westgate Court The Avenue 14 
 64-66 Tintagel Road 23 
Opportunity Site D 2-38 Tweedy Road 34 
Opportunity Site F 38A - 58 Tweedy Road 12 
 66 - 70 Tweedy Road 50 
Shortlands Pumping Station Valley Road 20 
Farnborough Hospital Wellbrook Road 68 
 56 Westmoreland Road 10 
Heathercroft 80 Westmoreland Road 14 
 99-101 Widmore Road  20 
New Farningham House Wood Drive 16 
Site of Lewisham College Worsley Bridge Road  78 
 TOTAL 1,964 
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APPENDIX E: LARGE KNOWN SITE COMPLETIONS 
 

Site  Address Gross Net 
FORMER MOUNTFIELD DEPOT SANDWAY ROAD 12 12 
TELCON FACTORY SITE HIGH STREET 52 52 
60 ALBEMARLE ROAD 16 15 
1/6 WESTGATE COURT THE AVENUE 20 14 
FORMER OAKFIELD DEPOT * OAKFIELD ROAD 11 11 
AVONSTOWE CROFTON AVENUE 10 10 
24/26 CANON WORKS CANON ROAD 19 17 
7 COPERS COPE ROAD 12 12 
58/60 DUNSTONIANS GARAGE CHISLEHURST ROAD 10 10 
SITE OF LEWISHAM COLLEGE WORSLEY BDGE RD * 48 48 
SITE OF LEWISHAM COLLEGE WORSLEY BDGE RD * 30 30 
COSMOS HOUSE HOMESDALE ROAD 52 52 
18 STATION ROAD 18 18 
WALSINGHAM SCHOOL * CHIPPERFIELD ROAD 8 8 
WALSINGHAM SCHOOL * CHIPPERFIELD ROAD 18 18 
80 WESTMORELAND ROAD 14 14 
THE OLD FIRE STATION BROMLEY ROAD 14 14 
BUILDERS YD (IMPERIAL PL) FOREST CLOSE 13 13 
56 WESTMORELAND ROAD 11 10 
38 THE AVENUE 14 13 
PUMPING STATION * VALLEY ROAD 4 4 
PUMPING STATION * VALLEY ROAD 17 16 
HILL HOUSE * BECKENHAM LANE 31 31 
HILL HOUSE * BECKENHAM LANE 8 8 
 Former Depot Plaistow Lane Bromley 16 16 
SOUTH HOME KEMNAL ROAD 13 7 
  EDENBRIDGE CLOSE ETC 30 2 
GOODS YARD CHISLEHURST ROAD 17 17 
SHERMAN HOUSE SHERMAN ROAD 57 57 
IMPERIAL WKS/ST JOHNS CH MILL PLACE 10 10 
CROXLEY GREEN * GRAYS FARM ROAD 25 25 
CROXLEY GREEN * GRAYS FARM ROAD 8 8 
18 * HAYNE ROAD 1 1 
18 * HAYNE ROAD 10 9 
CORNER COLLEGE RD (SITEF) TWEEDY ROAD 12 12 
 309 High Street Orpington Kent BR6 0NN 15 15 

 
5C-5E Copers Cope Road Beckenham Kent BR3 
1NE 22 19 

 15 Sundridge Avenue Bromley  BR1 2PU 10 4 

 
Cedars House Farnborough Common 
Orpington Kent BR6 7BT 23 23 

 

Land Adj. To Imperial House ( Formerly 60-
74 Tweedy Road) 21-25 North Street 
Bromley  BR1 1SD 39 39 

 
New Farningham House, Wood Drive, 
Chislehurst  19 7 

LON2005\APPENDIX D-E 



 Norton Court, Hayne 45 -18 
 Bromley Hospital, Cromwell Avenue 118 40 
 Orpington Hospital, Sevenoaks Road 350 177 
 The Groves Estates 130 -130 

 
Wellcome Research Laboratories, South 
Eden Park, Beckenham 206 206 

 TOTAL  996 
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